Illness or disability 

2. Pregnancy 

3. To take a course of study which will increase the employee's usefulness on 
return to his/her position. 

4. For other reasons acceptable to the Manager and/or the Board of 
Trustees. 

J. Pursuant to the CFRA and FMLA, after one thousand two hundred fifty (1250) 
hours of employment, an employee is entitled to a leave of absence and paid 
benefits. Leave under the acts run concurrent to leaves provided through this 
Section as well as Section 11 . On the Job Injury. The Employer will comply with 
all provisions of the FMLA/CFRA.